City of Goleta e

CITY Of ;\-—;

(QOLETA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-297 Version: 1 Name:
Type: Consent Item Status: Agenda Ready
File created: 5/23/2019 In control: City Council
On agenda: 7/16/2019 Final action:
Title: Amendments to Kimley-Horn Public Works Professional Design Services Contracts
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amendments to Kimley-Horn Public Works Professional Design Services Contracts

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

A. Authorize the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 2 to Professional Design Services
Agreement No. 2017-130 with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. for the Rectangular Rapid
Flashing Beacons at Chapel and Pedestrian Hybrid Beacon at Kingston Project (9058), increasing
the contract authority by $6,750 for a total contract amount not-to-exceed $61,750;

B. Authorize the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 1 to Professional Design Services
Agreement No. 2017-131 with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. for the Rectangular Rapid
Flashing Beacons Improvements at School Crossing Project, (9088) increasing the contract
authority by $12,900 for a total contract amount not-to-exceed $73,400;

C. Approve an additional budget appropriation of $15,000 from the Measure A fund balance to
account 205-5-9088-706 for the Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacons Improvements at School
Crossing Project.

Charles W. Ebeling, Public Works Director
James Winslow, Senior Project Engineer

City of Goleta Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/21/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

